TEORM PTO-1595 10-04-	1426.030
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	539 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eric SHARKNESS	GASE GODDONATION
Dennis HEYNE	Name: CASE CORPORATION
Richard J. LECH	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	25.8 2.0 2.0
3. Nature of conveyance:	71017
Assignment	Street Address: 700 State Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53404
Execution Date: September 5, 2001 & Sept. 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen Michael Patton	7 Tatal for (27 CER 2.41)
Internal Address: Firstar Center - Suite 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  14-1080 for any additional fee due or credit any overpayment
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Stephen Michael Patton	Well Hallon Sept. 25,2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1 FC:581 40.00 OP Maj documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	over sheet, attachments, and document:  required cover sheet information to:  Trademarks, Box Assignments  D. C. 2021

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Eric SHARKNESS of 819 Minnesota Drive, Apt. 104, Troy, Michigan 48083, Dennis HEYNE of 824 Cindy Drive, Burlington, lowa 52601 and Richard J. LECH of 2700 Amelia Drive, Burlington, Iowa 52601, (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer to CASE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in:

## **ELECTRONIC CONTROL FOR SWING DAMPING**

invented by me/us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said CASE CORPORATION, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts know to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this day ofSEPTEMBER_, 2001.
Eric SHARKNESS
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.
Inted Name of Witness  Signature of Witness

Page 1 of 2

Executed this	day of		, 2001.
D	ennis HEYNE		
	CERTIFICATE OF	F WITNESS	
I acknowledge that I was personally known to me, duly exe			
Printed Name of Witness		Signature o	f Witness
Executed this	day of		, 2001.
R	ichard J. LEC	;H	
	CERTIFICATE OF	F WITNESS	
I acknowledge that I was peersonally known to me, duly exe			

Page 2 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Eric SHARKNESS of 819 Minnesota Drive, Apt. 104, Troy, Michigan 48083, Dennis HEYNE of 824 Cindy Drive, Burlington, lowa 52601 and Richard J. LECH of 2700 Amelia Drive, Burlington, lowa 52601, (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer to CASE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in:

## **ELECTRONIC CONTROL FOR SWING DAMPING**

invented by me/us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said CASE CORPORATION, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts know to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this	day of	, 2001.
E	ric SHARKNESS	
9	CERTIFICATE OF WITNE	<u>:SS</u>
I acknowledge that I was pe is personally known to me, duly exe		see the above-named inventor, who nt on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature o	of Witness

Page 1 of 2

G:\DATA\CLIENT\1426\030\ASSN

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0400

Executed this <u>20</u> day of <u>SEP</u> , 2001.				
Dennis HEYNE				
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS				
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.				
Georgia H. Laue Songia A. Laue Signature of Witness				
Executed this day of, 2001.				
Richard J. LECH				
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS				
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.				
Georgia A. Laue  Printed Name of Witness  Signature of Witness				

Page 2 of 2

G:\DATA\CLIENT\1426\030\ASSN

**PATENT** REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 09/25/2001**